### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In re! Action of the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County bringing the water and sewer public utilities of said county under the jurisdiction of this Commission. DOCKET NO. 5818-WS

ORDER NO. 3733

Chairman Edwin L. Mason, Commissioner Jerry W. Carter and Commissioner William T. Mayo each participated in the disposition of this matter.

# ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

This Commission is in receipt of a Resolution, dated November 17, 1964, submitted by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, bringing the water and sewer public utilities of said county under the "Water and Sewer System Regulatory Law" as provided in Section 367.23, Florida Statutes. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Utilities Commission that all water and sewer systems located in Nassau County, Florida, which are affected by the aforementioned Resolution take such steps as may be necessary and proper to effect full compliance with the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes.

By Order of Chairman Edwin L. Mason, Commissioner Jerry W. Carter and Commissioner William T. Mayo, as and constituting the Florida Public Utilities Commission, this <u>6th</u> day of January, 1965.

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

(SEAL)

### BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

In re: Action of the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County bringing the water and sewer public utilities of said county under the jurisdiction of this Commission. DOCKET NO. 5818-WS

ORDER NO. 3733

Chairman Edwin L. Mason, Commissioner Jerry W. Carter and Commissioner William T. Mayo each participated in the disposition of this matter.

### ORDER

#### BY THE COMMISSION:

This Commission is in receipt of a Resolution, dated November 17, 1964, submitted by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, bringing the water and sewer public utilities of said county under the "Water and Sewer System Regulatory Law" as provided in Section 367.23, Florida Statutes. It is, therefore,

ORDERED by the Florida Public Utilities Commission that all water and sewer systems located in Nassau County, Florida, which are affected by the aforementioned Resolution take such steps as may be necessary and proper to effect full compliance with the provisions of Chapter 367, Florida Statutes.

By Order of Chairman Edwin L. Mason, Commissioner Jerry W. Carter and Commissioner William T. Mayo, as and constituting the Florida Public Utilities Commission, this <u>6th</u> day of January, 1965.

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

(SEAL)